## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

**DATE: 8/8/2022** 

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to perform routine maintenance on Minnesota Slip Bridge on evening of Tuesday, August 9,

2022

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to perform routine maintenance on Minnesota Slip Bridge on evening of Tuesday, August 9, 2022

[DULUTH, MN] On the evening of Tuesday, August 9, 2022, the City of Duluth will be performing maintenance on the Minnesota Slip Bridge. The maintenance will require that the bridge remain in the down or lowered position from 9:00 PM until the maintenance is complete. Any vessels wishing to pass through the bridge either entering or exiting the slip should do so before 9:00 PM. Once the maintenance is complete, the bridge will be opened for normal operation. The maintenance project is expected to take approximately four hours to complete.

###